GMI Aero - 13 Rue Geogre Auric - 75019 Paris, France
Tél.: + 33 1 42 82 11 44 Fax: + 33 1 42 82 98 38
Email: gmi@gmi-aero.com - Web site : www.gmi-aero.com
Innovation for Aircraft Maintenance
Composite and Metallic Structures
Equipment, Solution Engineering, Training
Anita- GMIQSH1Z
QUICK START - Flight Line Bonding Console

• Vacuum Silicone Hose: 1 unit for return sensing of a bag, length 3 m (10 ft.)
• 2 Vacuum valves,
• Thermocouple cables: Qty 6; 3 m long (10 ft.): type J in standard version ( type K on
request)
• PC software for programming, reporting and calibration
• A User and Service Manual.
ANITA GMIQSH010
 3
REFERENCES TO ORDER
• Anita Bonding controller P/N:GMIQSH1Z
• *Thermocouples to be specified at the order J or K
• Heating blankets for Flight Line ; for dimensions and voltage - see our catalogue
• Case Standard colour yellow
CONSUMABLES & OPTION
• A box of 20 printer paper rolls P/N: GMIOTI010-01
• A box of 10 printer ink cartridges P/N: GMIOTI010-02
• A filter against oil and water recommended for the cleaning of purging air ( see picture) P/N : GMIOTPF022
• A spare filter cartridge P/N : GMIOTPF022-01
• A venturi vacuum pump to be mounted on the bag itself P/N: GMIOTPV010 or 011 ( US air in connector)
 Left : Filter on purging air circuit ; right : Venturi vacuum pump mounted on its bag valve
HEATING BLANKETS FOR FLIGHT LINE OPERATIONS
Here below we give some typical dimensions of heating blankets
V= 1 for 120 Volts ; V = 2 for 230 Volts.
Other dimensions available and round blankets as well. Consult us
Item P/N Dimensions in cm
001 GMIHBH015015-1Z-V 15 X 15 1 electrical zone
002 GMIHBH020020-1Z-V 20 x 20 1 electrical zone
003 GMIHBH025025-1Z-V 25 X 25 1 electrical zone
004 GMIHBH030030-1Z-V 30 X 30 1 electrical zone
005 GMIHBH040040-1Z-V 40 X 40 1 electrical zone
006 GMIHBH050050-1Z-V 50 X 50 1 electrical zone
007 GMIHBH015050-1Z-V 15 x 50 1 electrical zone
Valves U and E left to right